# PA 100000)/255

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



000113388600

12/31/07--01044--021 \*\*50.00

T. CLINE
JAN 1 5 2008
EXAMINER



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 2, 2008

JOANIE BUCKLEY KANE AND KOLTUN 557 NORTH WYMORE ROAD, SUITE 100 MAITLAND, FL 32751

SUBJECT: ROBERT E. LANGFORD FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Ref. Number: A9700001255

We have received your document for ROBERT E. LANGFORD FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP and check(s) totaling \$50.00 of which \$25.00 has been designated to file this document. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

We are enclosing the proper form(s) with instructions for your convenience.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6020.

Tammi Cline Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 608A00000076

STEVEN H. KANE\*
JEFFREY M. KOLTUN\*\*

\*L.L.M. in Taxation Florida Board Certified in Wills, Estates and Trusts

\*\*Also admitted in Ohio and Kentucky

#### KANE AND KOLTUN

ATTORNEYS AT LAW A PARTNERSHIP OF PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATIONS

A Partnership of Professional Associations 557 North Wymore Road Suite 100 Maitland, Florida 32751

TELEPHONE: (407) 661-1177 • TELEFAX: (407) 660-6031 E-Mail: lawoffices@kaneandkoltun.com

Irina G. Dolinskiy\*\*\*
Elisa A. Cawood\*\*\*\*

\*\*\*Also admitted in New York

\*\*\*\*\*Also admitted in Kentucky and Missouri

December 28, 2007

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: The Robert E. Langford Family Limited Partnership

Dear Sir or Madam:

I have enclosed for filing the following documents:

Original and copy of the Statement of Dissolution for Partnership
Original and copy of the Cancellation of Partnership Registration
Our firm's check in the amount of \$50.00, as payment of the filing fee for both documents.

Finally, please return a stamped copy of the documents to me in the envelope provided. Thank you for your assistance in this matter and please do not hesitate to call me should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

KANE AND KOLTUN

Joanie Buckley

/Paralegal

**ENCLOSURES** 

ITOEC 31 PM 2: 1 CORETARY OF STAT LAHASSEE, FLORE

Fig. []

Supersylvation

Super

#### KANE AND KOLTUN

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

A PARTNERSHIP OF PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATIONS
557 NORTH WYMORE ROAD

Suite 100 Maitland, Florida 32751

Telephone: (407) 661-1177 • Telepax: (407) 660-6031

E-Mail: lawoffices@kaneandkoltun.com

Irina G. Dolinskiy\*\*\*
Elisa A. Cawood\*\*\*\*

\*\*\*Also admitted in New York

\*\*\*\*Also admitted in Kentucky and Missouri

January 10, 2008

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

STEVEN H. KANE\*

JEFFREY M. KOLTUN\*\*

Florida Board Certified in

Wills, Estates and Trusts

\*\*Also admitted in Ohio

and Kentucky

\*L.L.M. in Taxation

Re: ROBERT E. LANGFORD FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, P.A.

Ref. Number: A97000001255

Dear Sir or Madam:

I have enclosed for filing the Certificate of Dissolution and Notice of Dissolution for the ROBERT E. LANGFORD FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, P.A. In addition please find our firm's check in the amount of \$2.50 as supplemental payment of the filing fee for this matter. Please see the attached letter from the Florida Department of State in regard to documents and fees previously forwarded to the Florida Department of State.

Please note that the effective date of dissolution is December 31, 2007, the date when the previously submitted documents and fees were received by the Florida Department of State.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter addressed as follows:

Robert E. Langford Family Limited Partnership, P.A.

C/O Steven H. Kane, Esq.

Kane and Koltun

557 North Wymore Road, Suite 100

Maitland, Florida 32751

Please do not hesitate to contact Mr. Kane at 407-661-1177 should you have any questions:

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

KANE AND KOLTUN

**ATTORNEYS AT LAW** 

vasie buckley

Joanie Buckley

'Paralegal

ENC:

Mrs. Geraldine Liff (w/o enclosures)

## CERTIFICATE OF DISSOLUTION FOR ROBERT E. LANGFORD FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, P.A.

Pursuant to the provisions of section 620.1203, Florida Statutes, this Florida limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership, whose certificate was filed with the Florida Department of State on JUNE 6, 1997 and assigned registration number A97000001255, hereby submits this Certificate of Dissolution.

FIRST:	Reason for Dissolution: (State why partnership is submitting dissolution)
THE PARTNE	ERSHIP HAS DISSOLVED AND IS WINDING UP ITS BUSINESS

**SECOND:** X A Notice of Dissolution is Attached

**THIRD:** Effective date if other than the filing date: <u>December 31, 2007</u>

(effective date cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)

Signatures of each general partner or the person appointed pursuant to s.620.1803(3) or (4) F.S.:

Name: Geraldine Liff, President of Robert E. Langford Corporation

2007 DEC 31 PH 2: 58

Filing Fee:

\$52.50

Certified Copy (optional):

\$52.50

Certificate of Status (optional):

\$8.75

### NOTICE OF DISSOLUTION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OR LIMITED LIABILITY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

This notice is submitted by the dissolved limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership named below or the successor entity for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership as provided in s.620.1807, F.S.

This "Notice of Dissolution" is optional and is not required when filing a Certificate of Dissolution.

The name of the dissolved limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership is:

#### ROBERT E. LANGFORD FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, P.A.

The mailing address where claims can be sent is: (Claims cannot be sent to the Florida Department of State.)

Robert E. Langford Family Limited Partnership C/O Steven H. Kane 557 North Wymore Road, Suite 100 Maitland, Florida 32751

A claim against the above named limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within four (4) years after the filing of the notice.

Signature of general partner or a principal of the successor entity:

Name: Geraldine Liff, President of Robert E. Langford Corporation

Fee: No charge if included with Certificate of Dissolution. If filed separately, \$52.50